
Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Dubai
Asian Le Mans Series

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime GapCategory Kph

LMP2
1:48.418Yann EHRLACHEROreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44  5 179.01 LMP2

1:48.663Mikkel JENSENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5  23 178.62 0.2450.245LMP2

1:48.925James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30  47 178.13 0.2620.507LMP2

1:49.425Antonio FUOCOOreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47  15 177.34 0.5001.007LMP2

1:49.619Mathias BECHEOreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3  20 177.05 0.1941.201LMP2

1:49.728Alex QUINNOreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64  21 176.86 0.1091.310LMP2

1:49.962Marino SATOOreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45  10 176.57 0.2341.544LMP2

1:50.075Jacob ABELOreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70  13 176.38 0.1131.657LMP2

1:50.226Sami MEGUETOUNIFOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20  21 176.09 0.1511.808LMP2

1:50.286Louis DELETRAZOreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4  24 175.910 0.0601.868LMP2

1:50.356Cem BOLUKBASIOreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64  13 175.811 0.0701.938LMP2

1:50.499Nolan SIEGELOreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43  22 175.612 0.1432.081LMP2

1:50.865Tom DILLMANNOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  24 175.013 0.3662.447LMP2

1:50.927Horst Felix FELBERMAYROreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88  21 174.914 0.0622.509LMP2

1:51.006Jens Reno MOLLEROreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  9 174.815 0.0792.588LMP2

1:51.160Gustavo MENEZESOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  17 174.616 0.1542.742LMP2

1:51.427Paul DI RESTAOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6  20 174.117 0.2673.009LMP2

1:51.616Phil FAYEROreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6  11 173.818 0.1893.198LMP2

1:51.651Griffin PEEBLESOreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3  11 173.819 0.0353.233LMP2

1:51.724George KURTZOreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4  10 173.720 0.0733.306LMP2

1:51.749Georgios KOLOVOSOreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43  9 173.621 0.0253.331LMP2

1:51.765Roberto LACORTEOreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47  13 173.622 0.0163.347LMP2

1:51.773Charles MILESIOreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47  17 173.623 0.0083.355LMP2

1:51.803Vladislav LOMKOOreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70  12 173.624 0.0303.385LMP2

1:51.817Gregoire SAUCYOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5  11 173.525 0.0143.399LMP2

1:52.049Michael JENSENOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  10 173.226 0.2323.631LMP2

1:52.193Felipe LASEROreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22  12 173.027 0.1443.775LMP2

1:52.308Matthieu VAXIVIEREOreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44  7 172.828 0.1153.890LMP2

1:52.480John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20  11 172.529 0.1724.062LMP2

1:52.553Horst FELBERMAYR JROreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88  12 172.430 0.0734.135LMP2

1:52.649Theodor JENSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  19 172.331 0.0964.231LMP2

1:52.762Giorgio RODAOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5  10 172.132 0.1134.344LMP2

1:52.811Stefan AUSTOreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22  22 172.033 0.0494.393LMP2

1:52.818Matthias KAISEROreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20  14 172.034 0.0074.400LMP2

1:52.883Kei COZZOLINOOreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45  14 171.935 0.0654.465LMP2

1:53.135Alexander MATTSCHULLOreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3  11 171.536 0.2524.717LMP2

1:53.145Malthe JAKOBSENOreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4  12 171.537 0.0104.727LMP2

1:53.471Enzo TRULLIOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  9 171.038 0.3265.053LMP2

1:53.903Miro KONOPKAOreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44  30 170.439 0.4325.485LMP2

1:54.309Daniel SCHNEIDEROreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70  18 169.840 0.4065.891LMP2

1:54.404Yorikatsu TSUJIKOOreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45  8 169.641 0.0955.986LMP2

1:54.694Jonas RIEDOreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22  7 169.242 0.2906.276LMP2

1:54.861Lorenzo FLUXAOreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88  10 168.943 0.1676.443LMP2

1:55.784Bijoy GARGOreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43  10 167.644 0.9237.366LMP2

1:55.903Kriton LENTOUDISOreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64  9 167.445 0.1197.485LMP2

Benjamin HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 LMP2

Fred POORDADOreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 LMP2

Tristan VAUTIEROreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 LMP2

LMP3
1:58.467Matteo QUINTARELLILigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23  17 163.81 LMP3

1:58.486Paul LANCHERELigier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17  10 163.82 0.0190.019LMP3

1:58.559Matus RYBALigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71  18 163.73 0.0730.092LMP3

1:58.778Danial FROSTDuqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85  10 163.44 0.2190.311LMP3

1:58.978Alex BUKHANTSOVLigier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13  22 163.15 0.2000.511LMP3

1:59.074Callum VOISINLigier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94  6 163.06 0.0960.607LMP3

1:59.364Lenny RIEDLigier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26  11 162.67 0.2900.897LMP3

1:59.423Isaac BARASHILigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23  9 162.58 0.0590.956LMP3

1:59.424Luciano MORANOLigier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29  17 162.59 0.0010.957LMP3

1:59.730Henry CUBIDESLigier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13  9 162.110 0.3061.263LMP3

1:59.741Narain KARTHIKEYANLigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1  13 162.011 0.0111.274LMP3

1:59.755Ibrahim BADAWYLigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71  11 162.012 0.0141.288LMP3
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1:59.833Lucas FLUXALigier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26  11 161.913 0.0781.366LMP3

2:00.040Tim WHALELigier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94  19 161.614 0.2071.573LMP3

2:00.095Chun Ting CHOULigier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13  9 161.615 0.0551.628LMP3

2:00.221Philip LINDBERGLigier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94  15 161.416 0.1261.754LMP3

2:00.260Lucas FECURYLigier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29  13 161.417 0.0391.793LMP3

2:00.457Alexander JACOBYLigier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17  10 161.118 0.1971.990LMP3

2:00.635Romain VOZNIAKLigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8  12 160.819 0.1782.168LMP3

2:00.755Louis STERNLigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23  14 160.720 0.1202.288LMP3

2:00.850Kevin RABINLigier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17  17 160.621 0.0952.383LMP3

2:00.855Jacek ZIELONKALigier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26  14 160.622 0.0052.388LMP3

2:00.866Lena BULHERDuqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85  17 160.523 0.0112.399LMP3

2:01.048Nick ADCOCKLigier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29  9 160.324 0.1822.581LMP3

2:01.160Vic STEVENSLigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8  14 160.225 0.1122.693LMP3

2:01.315Julien GERBILigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1  7 159.926 0.1552.848LMP3

2:01.397Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71  11 159.827 0.0822.930LMP3

2:01.550Aditya PATELLigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8  15 159.628 0.1533.083LMP3

2:02.906Shahan SARKISSIANDuqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85  12 157.929 1.3564.439LMP3

2:06.996Ajith KUMARLigier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1  13 152.830 4.0908.529LMP3

GT
2:00.627Giacomo PETROBELLIAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56  12 160.91 GT

2:00.796Abdulla ALI AL-KHELAIFIMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37  9 160.62 0.1690.169GT

2:00.853Steve JANSMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9  14 160.63 0.0570.226GT

2:00.941Dennis MARSCHALLFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74  11 160.44 0.0880.314GT

2:01.026Tommaso MOSCAFerrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50  7 160.35 0.0850.399GT

2:01.060Lucas AUERMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37  11 160.36 0.0340.433GT

2:01.061Kobe PAUWELSAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56  10 160.37 0.0010.434GT

2:01.076Harry KINGPorsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77  13 160.38 0.0150.449GT

2:01.083Alexay NESOVMcLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59  8 160.39 0.0070.456GT

2:01.227Charlie EASTWOODCorvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34  14 160.110 0.1440.600GT

2:01.271Dustin Scott BLATTNERFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74  15 160.011 0.0440.644GT

2:01.295Sergey STOLYAROVBMW M4 GT3Team WRT28  18 160.012 0.0240.668GT

2:01.315Davide RIGONFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse51  9 159.913 0.0200.688GT

2:01.319Ben GREENCorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR99  13 159.914 0.0040.692GT

2:01.412Jonathan ADAMAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56  10 159.815 0.0930.785GT

2:01.454Anthony MCINTOSHBMW M4 GT3Team WRT69  18 159.816 0.0420.827GT

2:01.504Andrey MUKOVOZMcLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59  13 159.717 0.0500.877GT

2:01.515Francesco CASTELLACCIFerrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54  13 159.718 0.0110.888GT

2:01.557Gabriele PIANABMW M4 GT3Team WRT28  12 159.619 0.0420.930GT

2:01.606Bo YUANPorsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87  12 159.620 0.0490.979GT

2:01.608Alessio ROVERAFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse21  15 159.621 0.0020.981GT

2:01.618Daniel HARPERBMW M4 GT3Team WRT69  10 159.522 0.0100.991GT

2:01.619Alexander SIMSCorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66  14 159.523 0.0010.992GT

2:01.632Chris LULHAMFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74  11 159.524 0.0131.005GT

2:01.685Parker THOMPSONBMW M4 GT3Team WRT69  9 159.525 0.0531.058GT

2:01.714Loek HARTOGPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey10  6 159.426 0.0291.087GT

2:01.725Simon MANNFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse21  14 159.427 0.0111.098GT

2:01.756Fabian SCHILLERMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9  10 159.428 0.0311.129GT

2:01.802Tom VAN ROMPUYCorvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34  8 159.329 0.0461.175GT

2:01.809Darren LEUNGFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse21  8 159.330 0.0071.182GT

2:01.861Wayne BOYDMcLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59  18 159.231 0.0521.234GT

2:01.868Blake MCDONALDCorvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11  9 159.232 0.0071.241GT

2:01.874Alessandro BALZANFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15  12 159.233 0.0061.247GT

2:01.884Laurin HEINRICHPorsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87  13 159.234 0.0101.257GT

2:01.940Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey92  8 159.135 0.0561.313GT

2:01.966Sean GALAELFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse51  11 159.136 0.0261.339GT

2:02.057Matthew BELLCorvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11  20 159.037 0.0911.430GT

2:02.063Hongli YEPorsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87  13 159.038 0.0061.436GT

2:02.131Anthony BARTONEMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9  13 158.939 0.0681.504GT

2:02.243Jordan LOVECorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR99  10 158.740 0.1121.616GT

2:02.326Richard LIETZPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey92  11 158.641 0.0831.699GT

2:02.437Ghanim Salah AL-MAADHEEDMercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37  12 158.542 0.1111.810GT

2:02.457Francois HERIAUPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey92  20 158.543 0.0201.830GT
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2:02.471Yelmer BUURMANFerrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54  12 158.444 0.0141.844GT

2:02.498Prince Jefri IBRAHIMCorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR99  10 158.445 0.0271.871GT

2:02.659Huub VAN EIJNDHOVENPorsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77  14 158.246 0.1612.032GT

2:02.699Augusto FARFUSBMW M4 GT3Team WRT28  3 158.147 0.0402.072GT

2:02.866Antares AUPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey10  23 157.948 0.1672.239GT

2:03.046Carl Wattana BENNETTFerrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50  18 157.749 0.1802.419GT

2:03.145Nigel SCHOONDERWOERDFerrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54  14 157.650 0.0992.518GT

2:03.200James ROECorvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11  11 157.551 0.0552.573GT

2:03.405Memo GIDLEYFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15  14 157.252 0.2052.778GT

2:03.523Charly SAMANIFerrari 296 GT3AF Corse51  18 157.153 0.1182.896GT

2:03.639Klaus BACHLERPorsche 911 GT3 RManthey10  9 156.954 0.1163.012GT

2:03.837Yasser SHAHINCorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66  10 156.755 0.1983.210GT

2:03.901Salih YOLUCCorvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34  13 156.656 0.0643.274GT

2:04.184Dylan MEDLERFerrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15  15 156.357 0.2833.557GT

2:04.251 BANKCYPorsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77  12 156.258 0.0673.624GT

2:05.219Prince Abu Bakar IBRAHIMCorvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66  11 155.059 0.9684.592GT

2:06.950Gregory Slatin BENNETTFerrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50  14 152.860 1.7316.323GT
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